

Detail



Agency: Springdale Police Department

Agency #: AR0720200

Scene Processed

Print Date/Time: 05/29/2024 16:08

_	
General	Information

Case Number: 2024-00011809 **Reporting Officer:** 14 - Barnett, Benjamin

Occurred 2466 S 48TH ST, SPRINGDALE, 72762 **Reported Date:** 02/26/2024 14:40 Location:

Incident Type: Assault - Simple

Status: Closed **Occurred From:** 02/26/2024 14:20 **Status Date:** 03/21/2024 Occurred Through: 02/26/2024 14:40

Disposition: Inactive **Exceptional Clearance:**

Disposition Date: 02/27/2024 **Exceptional Clearance**

Date:

Significant Event By:

Campus Code: County: Washington

Assignments

Assigned Personnel: 190 - Thompson, Samuel **Assigned By:** 214 - Wyles, James

Assignment Type: Assigned Date/Time: 03/04/2024 10:14 Lead Investigator

End Date:

Solvability Factors

Description: Weight:

Modus Operandi

Offer		

#	Statute Group	Group Agency	Crime Code	Statute	Description	Offense Date
1	State		13B - Simple Assault	5-13-203	BATTERY - 3RD DEGREE	02/26/2024

ises

Subjects

Number Type	Name	Address	Contact Information	Race	Sex	DOB
-------------	------	---------	---------------------	------	-----	-----

Suspect Black Female

2 Victim White Parson, Blair Female

Properties

Date Type **Property Loss Type** Description Name **Subject Role**

Vehicles

Number Role	Туре	Make/Model	Color	Plate/Registration	Year	State
-------------	------	------------	-------	--------------------	------	-------

Contributing Officers

Number Report Date/Time Officer **Approving User** Supervisor **Report Type** 03/07/2024 14:18 14 - Barnett, Benjamin 146 - Pena, Jared TaylorJo Case Report

Evidence

Description **Current Location Date Received** Make/Model **Evidence Type** Counter Code

Page 1 of 4 Login Id: sprd\baileyjo



Detail



Agency: Springdale Police Department **Agency #:** AR0720200 **Print Date/Time:** 05/29/2024 16:08

		St	atus History			
Case Status	Status Da	ite	Changed By		Date/Time Changed	
In Field	02/27/202	24	System		02/27/2024 07:56	
Open	02/27/202	24	TaylorJo		03/07/2024 14:22	
Closed	03/21/202	24	samuelth		03/21/2024 16:41	
Disposition History						
Disposition	Disposition	on Date	Changed By		Date/Time Changed	
Active	02/27/202	24	System		02/27/2024 07:56	
Inactive	02/27/202	24	samuelth		03/21/2024 16:41	
Supplemental Information						
Actions Taken	Reasons For No Arrest	Purge Type	Purge Date	Purge Review Date	Non-Fatal Shooting	

Login Id: sprd\baileyjo Page 2 of 4



Detail



Agency: Springdale Police Department

Agency #: AR0720200

Print Date/Time: 05/29/2024 16:08

		Narratives	
Name: Narrative	Author: 14 - Barnett, Benjamin	Supervisor: 146 - Pena, Jared	Date Created: 02/27/2024 07:55
Description:			
Charges: Battery 3rd	(Misdemeanor)		
Vehicle: None			
Property: None			
Relationship: Employ	ee-Patient		
Arrestee: None			
Narrative:			
of the Ozarks Behavio DOB: () who that was a patient of the	ral) for an Assault/Batte was an employee. She ne <u>Behavio</u> ral health un	ery report. I made conta	
punched her ground. Other employ scratch mark on the le later uploaded them to	in the face two times, govees had to separate the off side of her cheek from the server. Blair advis	grabbed her by her hair, e two and had to restrain m	Blair had a ographs of the injury and charges for the Battery.
My BWC was activated	i. BDB 363		

Login Id: sprd\baileyjo Page 3 of 4



Detail



Agency: Springdale Police Department

Agency #: AR0720200

Name: Case status

Author: 190 - Thompson, Samuel **Supervisor:** 139 - Niccum, Chad **Date Crea**

Date Created: 03/21/2024 16:29

Print Date/Time: 05/29/2024 16:08

Description:

After attempting to call the victim multiple times I went to Perimeter of the Ozarks on Tuesday March 19, 2024 to try and contact Blair. Upon arrival I was informed that Blair was not working that day. I left a buisness card and asked that she contact me. I also confirmed through the buisness that I had the correct cell phone number to try and reach Blair. On Thursday March 21, 2024 I went to Blair's listed address and spoke with a resident that confirmed that she lived at the address. I provided the resident with my buisness card and informed him that I would not be able to continue the investigation until I was able to reach Blair. The resident agreed to pass the information to Blair when she returned home.

I am closing the case and moving to inactive status pending victim contact.

Samuel

305

Name: Victim contact

Author: 190 - Thompson,

Supervisor:

Date Created: 03/25/2024 08:17

Description:

On Friday, March 22, 2024 Blair called and left a voicemail stating that she wanted to drop charges and did not want to the incident investigated further.

305

Login Id: sprd\baileyjo Page 4 of 4